

ORDER No. 152/2024

Sub: Transfer & Posting in the cadre of Inspector, Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate - Reg.

In continuation to Order No. 122/2024 dated 30.05.2024, the following transfer & posting in the cadre of Inspector of Central Tax & Central Excise is hereby ordered with immediate effect.

Sl No	Name	D.O.B	From	То
1.	ASHIN M	03.10.1995	Systems Section, Hqrs Kochi	Systems Section with additional charge of DGARM, Technical Section, Hqrs Kochi

2. The above mentioned officer is attached to DGARM, Technical Section till 30.09.2024.

3. This is issued with the approval of Commissioner

[Rani C R] Additional Commissioner To:

The Individual (Through the Controlling Officer concerned)

Copy submitted to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax, Central Excise & Customs, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Accounts Officer/Pay & Accounts Officer, Central Tax & Central Excise Hqrs. Kochi.
- 2. The Administrative Officer (DDO), Superintendent (Confl/Vig.), Kochi
- 3. The Superintendent (Systems) for uploading in website.
- 4. Hindi Cell for Hindi Version.